SPECIAL MEETING
RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED.
JUNE 22, 2018

201565 AMENDMENT OF LANGUAGE TO SEVERAL SUBSECTIONS OF SECTIONS 5, 14, 15,
16, 17, 18, 32 AND 33 OF THE PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP ZONING RESOLUTION (AS
WRITTEN BY LEGAL ADVISOR WERNER BARTHOL) (effective July 22, 2015)

201566 RESOLUTION RETRACTING RESOLUTION 2015-65

201567 AMENDMENT OF LANGUAGE TO SEVERAL SUBSECTIONS OF SECTIONS 5, 14, 15,
16, 17, 18, 32 AND 33 OF THE PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP ZONING RESOLUTION (AS
WRITTEN BY LEGAL ADVISOR WERNER BARTHOL) (effective July 22, 2015)

201568 RESOLUTION ELECTING OPWC DISTRICT 7 REPRESENTATIVES

2015-69 RESOLUTION CHANGING AUGUST MEETING

2015-70 RESOLUTION CHANGING JULY 7, 2015 WORK SESSION TIME

20M5-71 RESOLUTION DECLARING TREE AT 222 CASEMENT AVE. A NUISANCE

2015-72 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF ZACHARY T. SLAPAK

MINUTES

The Board of Painesville Township Trustees met for a special meeting at 4:.00 p.m. on Monday, June 22,
2015 at 55 Nye Road. Present Trustees Gabe Cicconetti, Chuck Hillier, Josh Pennock, Legal Adviser
Wemer G. Barthol and Administrator Michael Manary. Absent Fiscal Officer Michael A. Patrlarca

* There was discussion regarding Chuck Hlilller on joining the Lake County Storm Water Advisory
Panel.

e Johnson Construction gave a presentation about their business and the open bid process with
regard to the Pedestrian Rest Stops project.

CONTINUATION OF PUBLIC HEARING - FILE #15-2C-07

The Trustees continued a public hearing to consider proposed text amendments to several subsections of
Sections 5, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 22, 32 and 33 of the Painesvlille Township Zoning Resolution. The Lake
County Planning Commission recommended against approval of the text changes. The Painesville
Township Zoning Commission recommended against approval of the text changes. The public hearing
was closed and Resolution 2016-65, 2015-86 and 2015-67 were approved.

RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED

The following resolutions were introduced by motion for adoption, seconded and discussed as
appropriats, then voted by roll-call ballot

201565 AMENDMENT OF LANGUAGE TO SEVERAL SUBSECTIONS OF SECTIONS 5, 14, 15, 16,
17, 18, 32 AND 33 OF THE PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP ZONING RESOLUTION (AS
WRITTEN BY LEGAL ADVISOR WERNER BARTHOL) (effective July 22, 2015)

Changes are as follows:

Amend Section V {Definitions) as follows:

Modify 5.50 (Definftion of Dwelling}

Leave curment definition and add sentence, "“Dwelling shall Include any structures attached thereto,
including but not limited to, garages, sunrooms, greenhouses, etc.”.

Amend Section XIV (R){1) as follows:

Add 14.02(C)7)

All sethacks for accessory buildings and required distances between such buildings and dwellings in this
section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building to the lot
line or to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Add 14.02(D){11)

All setbacks for accessory structures and required distances between such structures and dwellings in
this section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure to the lot line or
to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Replace 14.03(F)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, side yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the side property
line. No part of any dwelling, Including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback,

Replace 14.03(G)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, rear yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the rear property
line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback.



June 22, 2015 (Cont'd)

Modify table in 14.03{AX1) as follows:
Replace (10} ten foot side yard clearance with {12) foot
Replace (25} twenty five foot rear yard clearance with (27) foot.

Amend Section XV (R){2) as follows:
Add 15.02{C){7}
All setbacks for accessory buildings and required distances between such buildings and dwellings in this

section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building to the lot
line or to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Add 15.02(D){11)

All setbacks for accessory structures and required distances between such structures and dwellings in
this section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure to the lot line or
to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Replace 15.03(F)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, side yard clearance as in thls section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the side property
line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches Into any required setback.

Replace 15.03(G)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, rear yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the rear property
line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback.

Modify table In 15.03{A)(1) as follows:
Replace (10) ten foot skie yard clearance with {12) foot
Replace (25) twenty five foot rear yard clearance with (27) foot

Amend Section XVI (R}(3) as follows:
Add 16.02(C)(8)
All setbacks for accessory buildings and required distances between such buikiings and dwellings in this

section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building to the lot
line or to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Replace 16.03(F)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, side yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the side property
line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback.

Replace 16.03(G)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, rear yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of sald dwelling to the rear property
line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches Into any required setback.

Modify tables in 16.03{A)(1) as follows:

For table for single family units:

Replace (15} fifteen foot skie yard clearance with (17) foot

Replace (25) twenty five foot rear yard clearance with (27) foot

For table for multi-family units:

Replace (10) ten foot side yard clearance along common walls with (12) foot and replace (15) fifteen foot
side yard clearance with (17) foot

Replace (25) twenty five foot rear yard clearance with (27) foot

Amend Section XV1 I{R){4) as follows:

Replace 17.07(A){1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, side yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling fo the applicable
property line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or
bow windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches Into any required
setback.

Replace 17.07(A)(1) with the following: _
In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, rear yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the applicable
property line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or
bow windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required
setback.

Add Section 17.07(A)(3)

In regards to structures other than dwellings, all setbacks for such structures and required distances
between such structures and dwellings in this section shall be the nearest point of any dwelling.

Page No. 2



June 22, 2015 (Cont'd)

Amend Section 17.08(B) as follows:

Change (20) feet to (22) feet and remove language, "measured between the closest points of the
buildings or structures.”

Amend Section XVl {CS) as follows:

Amend Section 18.06 as follows:

Change (25) feet to (27) feet and change (50) feet to (52) feet. Add the following language: In regards to
structures which constitute the main structure, any setback clearances set forth in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said main structure to the nearest
portion of the property line. No part of any main structure, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior
chimneys, bay or bow windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four Inches into
any required setback. In regards to structures other than the main structure, all setbacks for such
structures shall be the nearest point of any portion of saki structure to the applicable ot line.

Amend Section XXXl (FPUD) as follows:

Modify 32.03(K) (Definition of Dwelling Unlt)

Leave current definition and add sentence, “Dwelling units shall include any structures atlached thereto,
Including but not limited to, garages, sunrooms, greenhouses, etc.”

Add Section 32.08(E):

In regards to structures which constitute dwelling units, any setback clearances set forth in this section as
well as distances between dwelling units shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of
the foundation of sald main structure to the nearest portion of the property line or other dwelling unit. No
part of any dwelling unlt, Including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow windows,
or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback or required
distance between dwelling units. In regards to structures other than dwelling units, all setbacks for such
structures and required distances between such struciures and dwellings in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building fo the lot line or to the
nearest point of any dwelling or other siructure..

Amend Section 32.09 as follows:

Remove language, "Said dimensions shall be measured from the closest point of the bulldings” and
replace (20) with (24).

Add Section 32.11(C):

All setbacks for such structures and required distances between such structures and dwellings in this

section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building to the lot
line or to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Amend Section XOOXII (MUPUD) as follows:

Add Section 33.08(E):

In regards to structures which constitute dwelling units, any setback clearances set forth in this section as
well as distances between dwelling unlis shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of
the foundation of said main structure to the nearest portion of the property line or other dwelling unit. No
part of any dwelling unlt, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow windows,
or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback or required
distance between dwelling units. In regards to structures other than dwelling units, all setbacks for such
structures and required distances between such structures and dwellings In this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building to the lot line or to the
nearest point of any dwelling or other structure.

201566 RESOLUTION RETRACTING RESOLUTION 201565

WHEREAS, the Painesvllle Township Trustees are retracting Resolution 2015-65 that was passed on
June 22, 2015.

201587 AMENDMENT OF LANGUAGE TO SEVERAL SUBSECTIONS OF SECTIONS 5, 14, 15, 18,
17, 18, 32 AND 33 OF THE PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP ZONING RESOLUTION (AS
WRITTEN BY LEGAL ADVISOR WERNER BARTHOL) (effective July 22, 2015)

Changes are as follows:

Amend Section V (Definitions) as follows:
Modify 5.50 (Definition of Dwelling)

Leave current definition and add sentence, “Dwelling shall include any structures attached thereto,
including but not limited td, garages, sunrooms, greenhouses, efc.”

Amend Section XIV {R)1) as follows:
Add 14.02(C)(7)
All setbacks for accessory bulldings and required distances between such Buildings and dwaellings in this

section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the siructure or building to the lot
line or to the nearast point of any dwelling.

Page No. 3



June 22, 2015 {Cont'd)

Add 14.02(D}{11)

All setbacks for accessory structures and required distances between such structures and dwellings in

this section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure to the lot line or
to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Replace 14.03(F)(1) with the following:

In regards lo siructures which constitute dwellings, side vard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the side property
line. No part of any dwelling, Including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered wals, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback.

Replace 14.03(G){1) with the following:

In regards fo structures which constitute dwellings, rear yard clearance as In this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the rear property
line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback.

Amend Section XV (R)(2) as follows:
Add 18.02(CX7)
All setbacks for accessory bulldings and required distances between such bulldings and dwellings in this

saction shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building to the lot
line or to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Add 15.02(D){11)

All setbacks for accessory structures and required distances between such structures and dwellings in
this section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure to the lot line or
to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Replace 15.03(F)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, side yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the side property
line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback.

Replace 15.03(G)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, rear yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the rear property
line. No part of any dwelling, Including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches Into any required setback.

Amend Section XVI (R)(3) as follows:

Add 16.02(C)(8)

All setbacks for accessory buildings and required distances between such buildings and dwellings in this
section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building to the lot
line or to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Replace 16.03(F)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, side yard clearance as In this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the side property
ine. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four Inches Into any required setback.

Replace 16.03(G)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, rear yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of saki dwelling to the rear property
ine. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited fo, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow
windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four Inches Into any required setback.

Amend Section XV1 I(R){4) as follows:

Replace 17.07{A){1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, side yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of sald dwelling to the applicable
property line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or
bow windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extand more than (24) twenty four inches into any required
setback.

Replace 17.07(A)(1) with the following:

In regards to structures which constitute dwellings, rear yard clearance as in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the foundation of said dwelling to the applicable
property line. No part of any dwelling, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or
bow windows, or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches Into any required
setback.

Add Section 17.07(A)(3)

In regards to structures other than dwellings, all setbacks for such structures and required distances
between such structures and dwellings In this section shall be the nearest point of any dwslling.

Pags No. 4



June 22, 2015 (Confd)

Amend Section 17.08(B) as follows:
Remove language, "measured between the closest points of the buildings or structures.”

Amend Section XVl KCS) as follows:

Amend Section 18.06 as follows:

Add the following language: In regards fo structures which constitute the main structure, any setback
clearances set forth in this section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the
foundation of said main structure to the nearest portion of the property line. No part of any main structure,
including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow windows, or cantilevered walls,
shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback. In regards to structures other

than the main structure, all setbacks for such structures shall be the nearest point of any portion of said
structure to the applicable ot line.

Amend Section XXXII (FPUD) as follows:
Modify 32.03{K) (Definition of Dwelling Unit)

Leave current definition and add sentence, “Dwelling unlis shall include any structures attached thereto,
including but not limited to, garages, sunrooms, greenhouses, etc.”

Add Section 32.08(E):

In regards to structures which constitute dwelling units, any setback clearances set forth in this section as
well as distances between dwelling units shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of
the foundation of said main structure to the nearest portion of the property line or other dwelling unit. No
part of any dwelling unit, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow windows,
or cantilevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback or required
distance between dwelling units. In regards to structures other than dwelling units, all setbacks for such
structures and required distances between such struciures and dwellings in this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building to the lot line or to the
nearest point of any dwelling or other structure.

Amend Section 32.09 as follows:
Resmove language, “Said dimensions shall be measured from the closest point of the bulildings.”

Add Section 3211(C):

All setbacks for such structures and required distances between such structures and dwellings in this
section shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or buliding to the lot
line or to the nearest point of any dwelling.

Amend Section Y0001l (MUPUD) as follows:

Add Section 33.08(E):

In regards to structures which constitute dwelling units, any setback clearances set forth in this section as
well as distances between dwelling units shall be determined by measurement from the nearest point of
the foundation of said main structure to the nearest portion of the property line or other dwelling unit. No
part of any dwelling unit, including but not limited to, overhangs, exterior chimneys, bay or bow windows,
or cantllevered walls, shall extend more than (24) twenty four inches into any required setback or required
distance between dwelling units. In regards to structures other than dwelling units, all setbacks for such
structures and required distances between such structures and dwellings In this section shall be
determined by measurement from the nearest point of the structure or building fo the kot line or to the
nearest paint of any dwelling or other structure.

201568 RESOLUTION ELECTING OPWC DISTRICT 7 REPRESENTATIVES

WHEREAS, the Painesville Township Trustees hereby vote for Chuck Kico and Rich VanPelt as the
alternate for the OPWC District 7 board.

201569 RESOLUTION CHANGING AUGUST MEETING

WHEREAS, the Painesvlile Township Trustees heraby change the August 4, 2015 meeting to August 11,
2015 with work session beginning at 8:00 a.m. and regular meeting at 11:00 a.m.

2015-70 RESOLUTION CHANGING JULY 7, 2015 WORK SESSION TIME

WHEREAS, the Painesville Township Trustees hereby change the work sesslon time from 9:00 a.m. to
8:00 a.m. on July 7, 2015.

2015-71 RESOLUTION DECLARING TREE AT 222 CASEMENT AVE. A NUISANCE

WHEREAS, the Painesville Township Trustees hereby declare a dead tree at 222 Casement Ave. a
safety hazard and nuisance pursuant to the testimony of Service Director Bill Thompson and Ohio
Revised Code 505.87. Such tree shall be removed and cost of removal will be added to the tax duplicats.
2015-72 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EMPLOYMENT OF ZACHARY T. SLAPAK

RESOLVED, the Painesville Township Trustees hereby authorize the fulltime employment of Zachary T.

Slapak as full time firefighter effective June 27, 2015 at a rate per Local 4311 contract with benefits as set
forth per Resolution.

Page No. §



June 22, 2015 {Confd)

The Trustees and Legal Counsel entered into Executive Session at 4:50 p.m. to discuss personnel
matters retuming at 5:09 p.m. with no resolutions adopted.

ADJOURNMENT

On a motion made, seconded and carried by three votes of AYE, the Trustees duly adjoumned the
meeting.

L U

Gabe Ciccofieti-Chairman ‘6sh Pennack, Fiscal Officer Pro-Tempore

Page No. 6



PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY 8/24/2015 12:34:35 PM
Payrnmt Lhﬁng UAN v2015.3
6/372015 to 6/22/2016
Payment Transaction
Advice#  PostDate Date Vendor / Payee Amount Status
880-2015 08/05/2015 06/02/2015 EP EDWARD A. AMIOTT $1,459.43 0
991-2015 0805/2015 06022015 EP CHRISTOPHER A. ANTENORI JR. $1,148.81 (o)
902-2015 08/06/2015 06/02/2015 EP CHARLES E. ASBURY $1,100.88 0
903-2016 06/05/2015 06/02/2015 EP WERNER G. BARTHOL $775.19 0
894-2016 08/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP MATTHEW B. BOBINSKI $900.468 (o]
995-2015 08/05/2016 O06/02/2015 EP CLINTON D. BUCHANAN $1,451.58 (0]
886-2015 06062015 08/02/2015 EP JOHN K. CHURCH $98.08 0
997-2015 06/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP GABRIEL M. CICCONETTI $903.47 0
998-2016 0O8/05/2015 06/02/2015 EP RICHARD L. CONSTANTINE SR. $794.82 0
909-2015 06/06/2M5 06/02/2015 EP JUSTIN L. DOWNING $1,011.58 o]
1000-2015 06/06/2018 06/02/2015 EP CLARENCE H DRAIN $1,457.38 0
1001-2015 08/05/2015 068/02/2015 EP KEVIN P. FALVEY $2,081.75 0
1002-2015 08/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP BRIAN J. FLEMING JR. $660.21 0
1003-2015 068/0S/2015 08/02/2015 EP SHAWN R. FORSTER $1,798.72 (o)
1004-2015 08/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP ADAM M. FRIEDEL $798.12 0
10052016 06052015 06/02/2015 EP BRYON G. FRYE $615.84 0
1006-2015 06/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP THOMAS C. GALLAGHER $258.42 0
1007-2015 06/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP DANIEL C. GOLDEN $1,22045 o}
1008-2015 06052015 08/02/2015 EP DAVID F. GREENE $1,605.09 (o]
1008-2015 08/05/2016 06/02/2015 EP CHRISTOPHER J. HAYES $1,138.80 (o]
1010-2015 06/05/2015 06/02/2015 EP MATHEW E. HAYES $310.65 0
1011-2015 06/052016 06/02/2016 EP ALEXANDER P. HEARN $108.84 0
1012-201§ 08052015 06/02/2015 EP CHARLES C. HILLIER $976.73 0
1013-2015 064052015 06/02/2015 EP NICHOLAS 8. HRIBAR $873.44 (o)
10142016 08052015 0680222015 EP FRANKLIN D HUFFMAN $1,368.24 0
1015-2015 06052015 06/02/2015 EP JOSEPH D. HUNT $274.10 O
1016-2015 08/05/2015 068M02/2015 EP ANTHONY R. ILIANO $1,558.33 0
1017-2016 06/05/2015 068/022015 EP BRETT E. JOHNSON $1,384.63 0
10182015 068/05/2015 06/02/2015 EP TOBY J. KALIN $1,181.88 o]
1019-2015 06/05/2015 068/02/2015 EP JOHN F. KOTRLIK $1,180.12 o]
1020-2015 08/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP CRAIG M. KOVACH $233.96 0
1021-2015 06/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP ARTHUR P. LAGERSTEDT JR. $1,606.86 o}
1022-2015 06/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP TIMOTHY J. LEACH $1,485.77 o)
1023-2015 068/05/2016 08022015 EP JASOM P. LYNCH $503.05 0
10242015 080572015 08/02/2018 EP MICHAEL P. MANARY $1,448.84 0
1025-2015 08572015 068/02/2015 EP JAMES B. MCDONALD $288.04 0
1026-2015 (08052015 06/02/20156 EP JOHN H. MIHIC $862.85 (o]
1027-2015 08/05/2015 06/02/2015 EP PAUL F. MILLER $727.78 (o]
1028-2015 08/05/2015 06/02/2015 EP NICHOLAS L. MONA $22325 0
1028-2015 08f05/2018 08/02/2015 EP BRIAN J. MOORE $2,112.38 o]
1030-2015 080572015 080272015 EP KEVIN J. MOORE $823.51 0
1031-2015 0640572015 08/02/2015 EP KENNETH B. MYLLYKOSKI $1,628.57 o]
1032-2015 06/06/2015 06/02/2015 EP MARK T MYLLYKOSKI $1,743.87 o]
1033-2015 08052015 06/02/2015 EP JAKE C. NEWPHER $622.48 0
1034-2015 06/05/2015 068/02/2015 EP ALISA J. NOVAK $959.54 o]
1035-2015 06/05/2015 08022015 EP PETER L. OBLACZYNSKI $1,565.59 o]
1038-2015 06052015 06/02/2015 EP CHRISTOPHER J. PATRIARCA §$1,537.27 8]
1037-2015 08/0572015 08/02/2015 EP MICHAEL A PATRIARCA $2,078.35 0
1038-2015 08/05/2015 0680272015 EP JASON M. PAULINE $1,353.81 0o
1039-2015 0B0O5/2015 080272015 EP JOSHUA PENNOCK $846.39 o]
1040-2015 08052015 06/02/2015 EP GARY T. REED $1,384.42 0
1041-2015 06/05/2015 (06/02/2015 EP MICHAEL A. SHOFF $2,128.59 0
1042-2015 06/05/2015 06/022015 EP THOMAS M SITZ $2,761.57 o]
1043-2015 06052015 08/02/2015 EP ZACHARY THOMAS SITZ $222.85 0
1044-2015 06052015 0802/2015 EP RYAN D. SKULLY $2,148.24 0
1045-2018 0802015 06022015 EP ZACHARY T. SLAPAK $1,783.33 0
1046-2015 0805/2015 06/02/2015 EP MATTHEW P. SONNIE $1,048.88 0
1047-2015 06/05/2015 06/02/2015 EP MAYO R. SPENCE $1.411.12 o
1048-2015 08/05/2015 08022015 EP LEARY H. SWIGER $1,094.92 0
1048-2015 08/05/2015 08/02/2016 EP JOHN J. TALCOTT $396.81 o]
1050-2015 08/05/2016 0602722015 EP CHAD T. TEKAVIC $1.461.84 o]
1051-2015 06/D52015 08/02/2015 EP GORDON S. THOMPSON $1,32557 0
1

§

=
A



PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY 8/24/2015 12:34:35 PM
Payment Listing UAN v2015.3
6/3/2015 to 8/22/2015
Payment Trensaction
Advico# PostDate Date Type Vendor / Payes Amount Status
1052-2015 06052018 06/02/2015 EP WILLIAM A. THOMPSON $1,807.10 o)
1053-2015 068/05/2015 06/02/2015 EP RICHARD TOMASSETTI $544.22 0
1054-2015 08A5/2015 08022015 EP PATRICK W. TOSTI $1,498.53 0
10552015 068/05/2015 0602/2015 EP VINCENT J. TROMBA $492.13 0
1056-2016 06/05/2015 06/02/2016 EP JOHN R. VENCL $544.68 0
1057-2015 08/05/2016 0802/2015 EP JOSEPH A. VILLANI $834.30 0
105820186 0B/0G/2016 0B/0272015 EP WILLIAM H. WHALEN JR. $1,846.60 0
1058-2015 06/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP FRANCIS WHITTAKER $1.320.26 0
10680-2M5 06052015 080222015 EP CRAIG N. WILHELM $1,672.08 o]
1061-2015 0B/05/2015 08/02/2015 EP TRAVIS M. WILLIS $1,142.55 O
1063-2M5 06/05/2015 06022015 EW CHARTER ONE $125.00 (0]
10842015 06/05/2015 06/02/2015 EW CHASE $250.00 o]
1065-2015 06052015 068022016 EW FIREFIGHTERS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNIO $300.00 0
1066-2015 08/05/2015 06/02/2015 EW HSA KEY BANK $740.00 (0]
1067-2015 0B/05/2015 08/02/2015 EW HUNTINGTON BANK $200.00 o
1068-2016 060572016 08/02/2015 EW JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $21,023.22 (0]
1069-2015 08052018 06/02/2015 EW KEY BANK $325.00 (o]
1070-2015 O06/05/2015 06/02/2015 EW LCE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION $2,166.08 8]
1071-2016 06/05/2015 06/02/2015 EW OHIOQ CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTRA $847.38 O
1072-2015 08052015 08/02/2015 EW QOHIO CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTRA $470.76 0
1073-2016 CBAOG/2016 08022015 EW CHIC PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED CO $8,064.00 0
10742015 08/05/2015 06/02/2015 EW PAINESVILLE CREDIT UNION $130.00 O
1076-2016 O08N62015 08/D22015 EW PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP FIREMENS ASSC $130.00 o
1076-2015 06/05/2015 08/02/2015 EW PTPFA UNION LOCAL 3411 $500.00 o
10772015 08/11/2015 06/09/2015 CH TIME WARNER CABLE $69.37 0
1079-2015 06M58/2015 08/16/2015 EP EDWARD A. AMIOTT $1,268.01 0
1080-2016 06/19/2015 08/16/2016 EP CHRISTOPHER A. ANTENORI JR. $1,070.00 0
1081-2015 06/19/2015 06/M16/2015 EP CHARLES E. ASBURY $1,100.68 o
1082-2015 06/M8/2015 08M6/2015 EP LEE BODNAR $55.38 ]
1083-2015 06/M9/2015 06/168/2015 EP CLINTON D. BUCHANAN $1,318.63 o]
1084-2015 06/M1M6/2015 08/16/2015 EP WILLIAM W. BUCKMAN $50.03 0]
1085-2015 08/18/2015 06M6/2015 EP JOHN K. CHURCH $315.01 8]
1086-2015 06/19/2015 06/16/2015 EP RICHARD L. CONSTANTINE €R. $896.90 0
1087-2015 068M%2015 08M&/2015 EP HARLEY L. DELEON $170.90 o]
1088-20156 08/192016 06/16/2015 EP JUSTIN L. DOWNING $040.87 o]
1089-2015 061822015 06162015 EP CLARENCE H DRAIN $1,567 40 O
10802015 06192015  06/16/2015 EP DAVID J. ENZERRA $38.86 o]
1001-2016 06MS/2015 (06/16/2015 EP KEVIN P. FALVEY $1,394.30 4]
1062-2015 0BMS/2015 (061672015 EP KENNEDY J FITZSIMMONS $55.07 o)
1083-2015 06M8/2018 06/M16/2015 EP BRIAN J. FLEMING JR. $408.46 (o]
1084-2015 06M9/2015 0BM62015 EP SHAWN R. FORSTER $2,880.50 O
1085-2015 06/19/2015 08/16/2016 EP ADAM M. FRIEDEL $900.95 O
1086-2015 08/19/2015 068/16/2015 EP BRYON G. FRYE $1,17.24 o
1097-2015 068AM9/2015 06/16/2015 EP THOMAS C. GALLAGHER $464.85 o
1088-2015 06/82015 068/168/2015 EP DANIEL C. GOLDEN $1,138.38 O
1088-2016 (0BASR2015 06/16/2015 EP DAVID F. GREENE $1.512.04 0
1100-2016 06192015 06(18/2015 EP CHRISTOPHER J. HAYES $622.47 0
1101-2018 O06ME82015 06M8/2015 EP MATHEW E. HAYES $687.78 0
11022015 06192015 08M6/2015 EP ALEXANDER P. HEARN $232.77 0
1103-2015 08M82015 06M6/2015 EP THOMAS L. HILL $59.66 0
1104-2015 06M9/2015 08M6/2015 EP NICHOLAS S. HRIBAR $1,168.51 o)
1105-2016 06192018 08M16/2016 EP FRANKLIN D HUFFMAN $1,833.77 0
1106-2015 0&8M&20156 08/16/2015 EP JOSEPH D. HUNT $186.77 0
1107-2015 OBM&/2015 08/18/2015 EP ANTHONY R. ILIANO $1,423.77 0
1108-2015 08182016 08/16/2015 EP BRETT E. JOHNSON $1,384.83 o]
1108-2015 06AM9222015 068/16/2015 EP RICHELLE M. JONES $240.55 9]
1110-2016 08M9/2015 06/18/2016 EP TOBY J. KALIN $1.181.89 0
1111-2015 08/19/2015 06/M18/2015 EP BETH KNEZEVICH $55.368 0
1112-2015 06/M9/2015 081872015 EP JOHN F. KOTRLIK $1,200.56 0
11132015 068MB/2015 08162015 EP CRAIG M. KOVACH $233.68 0
11142015 06M92015 06/M6/2015 EP ARTHUR P. LAGERSTEDT JR. $1,503.58 o
1116-2015 08M8/2015 06/18/2018 EP TIMOTHY J. LEACH $1,721.75 0

Page 2cf 4



PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY 8/24/2015 12:34:35 PM
Payment Listing UAN v2015.3
6/3/2015 to 6/22/2015
Payment Transaction
Advice#  PostDate Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status
11162016 06/19/2015 08/16/2015 EP JASON P. LYNCH $655.73 0
11172015 08/19/2015 06/16/2015 EP MICHAEL P. MANARY $1,448.84 o}
1118-2015 0882015 06/16/2015 EP JAMES B. MCDONALD $276.03 o}
11192015 068M8/2015 08/16/2016 EP JOHN H. MIHIC $705.17 o
1120-2016 06/18/2015 08/18/2015 EP PAUL F. MILLER $781.88 (o]
1121-215 06/19/2015 06162016 EP NICHOLAS L. MONA $403.25 0
1122-2015 068/19/2015 08/16/2015 EP BRIAN J. MOORE $2,176.99 (o}
1123-2015 08M9/2015 06/16/2015 EP KEVIN J. MOORE $1,228.13 o
1124-2015 06182015 06/16/2015 EP KENNETH B. MYLLYKOSKI $1.473.80 (o}
1125-2016 06/19/2016 06/6/2015 EP MARK T MYLLYKOSKI $1,652.86 (o]
1126-2015 06/18/2015 06/168/2016 EP JAKE C. NEWPHER $1,016.52 0
11272015 06M18/2015 061872016 EP ALISA J. NOVAK $959.53 0
1128-2016 08/18/2015 06/16/2015 EP PETER L. OBLACZYNSKI $2,144.04 o
1129-2015 06/192015 06/16/2015 EP CHRISTOPHER J. PATRIARCA $1,392.08 o]
1130-2015 08/19/2015 06/16/2015 EP JASON M. PAULINE $2217.35 0
1131-2015 08/19/2015 06/16/2015 EP RAYMOND A. PROFETA $60.03 o}
11322015 06192015 068M6/2015 EP GARY T. REED $1,321.88 (o)
11332015 06/18/2015 06/16/2015 EP MICHAEL A. SHOFF $2,134.83 (o}
1134-2015 06M9/2015 06/16/2015 EP THOMAS M SITZ $2,058.07 o
11352015 06M9/2015 06/16/2016 EP ZACHARY THOMAS SITZ $222.85 o}
1138-215 06/19/2015 (06/16/2015 EP RYAN D. SKULLY $1,481.38 o)
1137-2015 08/19/2015 068/6/2016 EP ZACHARY T. SLAPAK §1,111.84 (o]
1138-2015 06/19/2015 06/16/2015 EP MATTHEW P. SONNIE $479.10 0
1138-2015 08/19/2015 06/16/2015 EP MAYO R. SPENCE $1,303.38 (o]
1140-2015 06/19/2015 06/16/2015 EP KENNETH C. SULLIVAN $60.03 (o]
11412016  06/1872015 06/16/2015 EP LEARY H. SWIGER $682.41 (o}
1142-2015 06/18/2015 0816/2015 EP CHAD T. TEKAVIC $1,368.80 0
1143-2015 06/18/2015 06/16/2016 EP GORDON 8. THOMPSON $1.260.58 0
11442016 06/16/2016 06/16/2015 EP WILLIAM A. THOMPSON $1,807.10 (o}
11452015 08/19/2015 08/M6/2015 EP RICHARD TOMASSETTI $628.01 (o}
11468-2015 06/18/2016 08/16/2015 EP PATRICK W, TOSTI $1,744.05 o]
1147-2015 08/19/2015 06/16/2015 EP VINCENT J. TROMBA $605.04 o}
1148-2015 08/19/2016 08/16/2015 EP JOHN R. VENCL $206.03 0
1149-2018  06/19/2015 06/16/20156 EP JOSEPH A. VILLANI $987.52 o
1150-2015 06/18/2015 06/1672015 EP DARRELL C. WEBSTER SR. $55.07 (o]
1151-2016 06/19/2016 06/16/2016 EP WILLIAM H. WHALEN JR. $1,541.28 0
1182-2018 06/19/2015 0&/16/2015 EP FRANCIS WHITTAKER $1,320.26 0
1153-2015 06/19/2015 06/16/2015 EP CRAIG N. WILHELM $1,731.48 (o]
1154-2015  06/18/2015 06/16/2015 EP TRAVIS M. WILLIS $869.77 0
1156-2015 08/16/2015 08/16/2015 EW CHASE $250.00 (o}
1167-2015 06/19/2015 08/16/2015 EW FIREFIGHTERS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNIO $300.00 (o}
1158-2015 06/19/2016 06/16/2015 EW HSA KEY BANK $740.00 o]
1158-2015 08M9/2015 08M6/2016 EW HUNTINGTON BANK $200.00 o]
1160-2015 08/19/2015 08/16/2015 EW JP MORGAN CHASE BANK $16,368.40 (¢]
1161-2015 06/18/2015 08/16/2015 EW KEY BANK $325.00 0
1162-2015 06/19/2015 06/16/2015 EW LCE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION $2,166.08 o
1163-2015 0BM9/2015 06/16/2015 EW OHIO CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTRA $847.38 0
1164-2015 08/18/2015 06/6/2015 EW OHIO CHILD SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTRA $470.78 (o}
1165-2015 06/10/2015 06/16/2015 EW OHIC PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED CO $7,914.00 o)
1166-2015 06/19/2015 06/168/2015 EW PAINESVILLE CREDIT UNION $130.00 (o}
1167-2015  08/19/2015 06/16/2015 EW PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP FIREMENS ASSC $125.00 0
1168-2016 06/18/2016 08/16/2015 EW PTPFA UNION LOCAL 3411 $500.00 o]
1169-2015 08M9/2015 06/16/2015 EW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $6,169.87 (o]
1170-2015 06/18/2015 06/17/2015 CH TIME WARNER CABLE $117.88 0
11712018  06/18/2015 06/17/2015 CH TIME WARNER CABLE $117.99 0
1172-2015 06/16/2015 06/18/2015 EW PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTE $19,610.67 o
12632015 08M2/2015 07/02/2015 CH FIRSTMERIT BANK $56.68 0
51586 06/02/2015 06R01/2015 AW LAKE COUNTY ENGINEER $20000* V
51598 06/1/2018 06/11/2015 AW LAKE COUNTY ENGINEER -$200.00 v
51623 06/18/2016 06/15/2015 AW ALVORD'S YARD & GARDEN $100.75 0
51624 06162015 08/15/2015 AW AIRGAS GREAT LAKES $212.65 0
51625 06/16/20156 08152015 AW BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC $470.43 0
Page 3of 4



PAINESVILLE TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY 87242015 12:34:35 PM
Payment Listing UAN v2015.3
6/372015 to B/22/2015
Payment Transaction
Advice # Post Date Date Type Vendor ! Payse Amount Status

51626 08M6/2015 Q8/15/2015 AW APA OHIO-CLEVELAND SECTION $240.00 o]
51627 06M16/2016 (06/15/2015 AW BACKTRACK $133.00 o]
61628 08/18/2015 08/M15/2015 AW CHARDON OIL COMPANY $569.63 0
51628 08/168/2015 08152015 AW CERIDIAN $24.60 (o]
51630 06/16/2015 06152015 AW CONVOQY TIRE AND SERVICE, INC. $741.72 0
516831 08M6/2015 06/15/2015 AW CINTAS CORPORATICN $870.36 0
51832 068/M6/2015 08/1572015 AW CMH SOLUTIONS LLC $620.00 0
51633 06M6/2015 06/15/20156 AW COSEMEDICAL MUTUAL OF OHIO $40,420.83 0
61634 06M6/2015 06/15/2015 AW FASTENAL $68.87 O
51635 06162015 06/152015 AW GEAUGA MEDICAL CENTER $15.00 0
51638 08/MB/2018 08/15/2015 AW GRAND RIVER ASPHALT CO. $868.38 O
51637 08/168/2015 06/M5/2015 AW HANDY RENTS $185.90 0
51638 08162015 068/15/2015 AW HALLMARK EXCAVATING $750.00 0
51639 (©08M6/2015 068/15/2015 AW JAYDEE ENTERPRISES, INC. $15.00 Q
51640 08M6/2016 06/15/2015 AW JONES EQUIPMENT, INC. $8.00 (o]
51641 08/16/2015 08M15/2015 AW LAKE HEALTH $95.00 0
51642 08/16/2015 08/15/2015 AW LAKE COUNTY CENTRAL PURCHASING $8.54 0
51643 06/M6/2015 06/152015 AW LAKE COUNTY LANDSCAPE AND SUPPLY, $52.00 0
51644 06/M6/2015 06/156/2016 AW LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIE! $167.20 0
51645 O06/M6/2015 06811572015 AW LAKE BUSINESS PRODUCTS $139.91 (0]
51646 08/16/2016 08/M5/2015 AW LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF UTILITIE! $4681.12 0
51647 068/16/2015 O06/16/2016 AW MELZER'S FUEL SERVICE $1,838.17 (6]
51648 06/16/2015 08M5/2015 AW NAPA CHAGRIN VALLEY AUTO PARTS $310.98 0
51648 08/16/2018 068/15/2015 AW MAJOR TRUE VALUE HARDWARE $187.89 0
51650 08/16/2016 08152015 AW NEOPOST INC $127.10 0
51651 0B8/168/2015 08152015 AW MENTOR LUMBER $85.02 0
51652 08M6/2015 08/168/2016 AW PROVISION IMPRESSIONS GROUP $964.60 0
51653 (06M62015 06/15/2015 AW PHOENIX ELECTRIC CO., INC. $842.00 o]
51654 06M6/2015 0681672015 AW OSBORNE CONCRETE & STONE CO. $168.70 o]
51655 06/16/220156 06/15/2015 AW THE CUTTING EDGE $17.17 0
51656 06/16/2015 06/15/2015 AW THE NEWS-HERALD $3,029.40 0
51657 06/16/2015 068/15/2015 AW SPOK, INC. $105.00 o
51658 06/16/2016 06/16/2015 AW STAPLES ADVANTAGE $335.83 o]
61858 068M6/2015 0815/2015 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $5,889.00 O
51660 08M6/2015 08/15/2015 AW TREASURER, STATE OF OHIO $1,074.00 o]
51661 068162016 081672015 AW THE ILLUMINATING COMPANY $11,074.13 0
51662 (08M6/2015 06/15/2015 AW SPRINT $36.08 0
51683 08162015 068/15/2015 AW SPRINT $49.89 0
51684 08/16/2015 06/15/2015 AW VILLAGE OF FAIRPORT HARBOR $1,773.99 0
51665 06M&2015 O6M52M5 AW ZEP MANUFACTURING CO. $292.70 0
61666 08/16/2015 08152015 AW LAKELAND COMMUNITY COLLEGE $500.00 0
51667 06182015 06/15/2015 AW CITY OF PAINESVILLE (UTILITIES) $2477.06 (o]
51668 (06/M6/2016 O8/15/2015 AW WARREN FIRE EQUIPMENT, INC. $453.24 0
51668 08M&8/2015 08/15/2016 AW FIRSTMERIT BANK $1.254.78 0
51670 08/168/2015 08/15/2015 AW LAKE COUNTY RECORDER $20.00 0
51671 08/16/2015 06M5/2015 AW POSTMASTER $1,774.95 0
51672 OB/16/2015 08/15/2015 AW LAKE COUNTY SAFETY COUNCIL $150.00 0
51673 06M6f2015 08/15/2015 AW MAJOR WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC $180.00 o]
51674 08/16/2015 06/15/2015 AW ALISA NOVAK $35.00 o

Total Payments: $335,180.81

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Converslon Vouchers: $335,180.81

Type: AM - Accourting Manual Warmant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warmant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding
Warrant, WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payrmoll EFT
Voucher, CV - Payroll Converslon Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS AD. - Positive
Adjusiment, NEG ADJ - Negative Adjustment. POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Qutstanding, C - Cleared, V - Volded, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurred outside the reported date range but are listed for

reference.

Page 4 of 4



	3303_001
	3303_007

